1
®
FN9083.1
ISL6520B
Single Synchronous Buck Pulse-Width
Modulation (PWM) Controller
The ISL6520B makes simple work out of implementing a
complete control scheme for a DC-DC stepdown converter.

• 5V-Input DC-DC Regulators
• Low-Voltage Distributed Power Supplies
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (oC) PACKAGE
PKG.
NO.
ISL6520BCB 0 to 70 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6520BIB -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL6520BCR 0 to 70 16 Ld 4x4mm QFN L16.4x4
ISL6520BIR -40 to 85 16 Ld 4x4mm QFN L16.4x4
ISL6520EVAL1 Evaluation Board
5
6
8
7
4
3
2
1
UGATE
GND
PHASE
FB
VCC
COMP/SD
BOOT
LGATE
12
11
10
9
1
2
3
4
16 15 14 13
5 6 7 8
NC
COMP/SD
NC
FB
GND
BOOT
UGATE
GND
NC
N
C
N
C
P
H
A
S
E
N
C
L
G
A
T
E
N
C
V
C
C
N
C
ISL6520B (8 LD SOIC)
TOP VIEW